
 

 AMBASSADE DU NEPAL 

PARIS, FRANCE 

 

 
The Embassy will remain closed from 13 Apr 2020 to 13 Apr 2021 (2077 B. 
S.) on the occasion of the following public holidays in Nepal and France: 

              

L'ambassade restera fermée du 13 avril 2020 au 13 avril 2021 (2077 B. S.)      
à l'occasion des jours fériés suivants au Népal et en France: 

Sr. No. Date (AD) Day Nepali Date Occasion Remarks 

1 13 Apr 2020 Monday Baisakh 01 New Year  Nepal 

2 01 May 2020 Friday Baisakh 19 
International 

Labour Day  
Nepal / France 

3 07 May 2020 Thursday Baisakh 25 Buddha Jayanti  Nepal 

4 08 May 2020 Friday Baisakh 26 Victory Day  France 

5 21 May 2020 Thursday Jestha 08 Ascension Day  France 

6 01 Jun 2020 Monday Jestha 19 Pentecôte France 

7 14 Jul 2020 Tuesday Ashad 30 National Day  France 

8 15 Aug 2020 Saturday Shrawan 31 Assomption  France /Weekend 

9 19 Sep 2020 Saturday Ashwin 03 
Constitution Day 

and National Day  
Nepal /Weekend 

10 24 Oct 2020 Saturday Kartik 08 
Maha Asthami 

(Dashain Festival)  
Nepal /Weekend 

11 26 Oct 2020 Monday Kartik 10 
Dashami (Badha 

Festival) 
 Nepal 

12 01 Nov 2020 Sunday Kartik 16 Toussaint  France /Weekend 

13 11 Nov 2020 Wednesday Kartik 26 Armistice Day France 

14 14 Nov 2020 Saturday Kartik 29 
Laxmi Puja (Tihar 

Festival)  
Nepal /Weekend 

15 16 Nov 2020 Monday Mansir 01 
Bhai Tika (Tihar 

Festival) 
Nepal 

16 25 Dec 2020 Friday Poush 10 Christmas  France 

17 01 Jan 2021 Friday Poush 17 New Year  France 

18 11 Mar 2021 Thursday Falgun 27 
Shivaratri 

(Festival) 
Nepal 

Note: The Embassy may also observe other public holidays, with prior notice, if 

decided by the competent authorities.  

Remarque: L'ambassade peut également fermer d'autres jours, avec un préavis, si les 

autorités compétentes en décident. 


